
	
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results                     DUAL IN THE DESERT 2016             Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 197 CLARENCE CLEARY                     1 13:00:37 13:23:22 00:22:45 50.1 
                                           2 13:23:22 13:46:27 00:23:05 49.4 
                                           3 13:46:27 14:10:52 00:24:25 46.7 
                                           4 14:10:52 14:33:55 00:23:03 49.5 
                                           5 14:33:55 14:56:25 00:22:30 50.7 
                                           6 14:56:25 15:19:27 00:23:02 49.5 
                                           7 15:19:27 15:42:52 00:23:25 48.7 
                                           8 15:42:52 16:07:11 00:24:19 46.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:06:34 48.9 
 
 2   1 WAYNE ELLIS                         1 13:01:06 13:24:57 00:23:51 47.8 
                                           2 13:24:57 13:48:43 00:23:46 48.0 
                                           3 13:48:43 14:11:52 00:23:09 49.2 
                                           4 14:11:52 14:37:52 00:26:00 43.8 
                                           5 14:37:52 15:01:24 00:23:32 48.4 
                                           6 15:01:24 15:24:59 00:23:35 48.3 
                                           7 15:24:59 15:48:37 00:23:38 48.2 
                                           8 15:48:37 16:11:38 00:23:01 49.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:10:32 47.9 
 
 3   3 CHRIS KEMP                          1 13:02:05 13:25:13 00:23:08 49.3 
                                           2 13:25:13 14:00:13 00:35:00 32.6 
                                           3 14:00:13 14:22:50 00:22:37 50.4 
                                           4 14:22:50 14:45:05 00:22:15 51.2 
                                           5 14:45:05 15:07:09 00:22:04 51.7 
                                           6 15:07:09 15:29:09 00:22:00 51.8 
                                           7 15:29:09 15:51:23 00:22:14 51.3 
                                           8 15:51:23 16:13:09 00:21:46 52.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:11:04 47.7 
 
 4 156 KELLY BOYLE MATHER                  1 13:02:07 13:25:03 00:22:56 49.7 
                                           2 13:25:03 13:48:08 00:23:05 49.4 
                                           3 13:48:08 14:18:43 00:30:35 37.3 
                                           4 14:18:43 14:43:22 00:24:39 46.2 
                                           5 14:43:22 15:16:48 00:33:26 34.1 
                                           6 15:16:48 15:40:02 00:23:14 49.1 
                                           7 15:40:02 16:03:05 00:23:03 49.5 
                                           8 16:03:05 16:26:22 00:23:17 49.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:24:15 44.7 



 
 5 121 MARK TAYLOR                         1 13:01:35 13:26:39 00:25:04 45.5 
                                           2 13:26:39 14:22:25 00:55:46 20.4 
                                           3 14:22:25 14:47:00 00:24:35 46.4 
                                           4 14:47:00 15:09:35 00:22:35 50.5 
                                           5 15:09:35 15:31:37 00:22:02 51.7 
                                           6 15:31:37 15:53:25 00:21:48 52.3 
                                           7 15:53:25 16:16:02 00:22:37 50.4 
                                           8 16:16:02 16:37:36 00:21:34 52.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:36:01 42.2 
 
  
6 132 JENNIFER CLEMISON                    1 13:01:36 13:31:04 00:29:28 38.7 
                                           2 13:31:04 13:58:37 00:27:33 41.4 
                                           3 13:58:37 14:24:56 00:26:19 43.3 
                                           4 14:24:56 15:25:51 01:00:55 18.7 
                                           5 15:25:51 15:58:25 00:32:34 35.0 
                                           6 15:58:25 16:25:32 00:27:07 42.0 
                                           7 16:25:32 16:53:37 00:28:05 40.6 
                                           8 16:53:37 17:23:39 00:30:02 38.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:22:03 34.8 
 
 7 169 DOUG SILCOCK                        1 13:00:36 13:24:45 00:24:09 47.2 
                                           2 13:24:45 13:49:27 00:24:42 46.2 
                                           3 13:49:27 14:14:07 00:24:40 46.2 
                                           4 14:14:07 14:38:59 00:24:52 45.8 
                                           5 14:38:59 15:05:08 00:26:09 43.6 
                                           6 15:05:08 16:39:28 01:34:20 12.1 
                                           7 16:39:28 17:06:45 00:27:17 41.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:06:09 32.4 
 
 8 1599 TONY MURRAY                    1 13:01:05 13:24:52 00:23:47 47.9 
                                           2 13:24:52 13:48:21 00:23:29 48.5 
                                           3 13:48:21 14:12:19 00:23:58 47.6 
                                           4 14:12:19 14:39:27 00:27:08 42.0 
                                           5 14:39:27 15:02:28 00:23:01 49.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:01:23 47.0 
 
 9 1595 TRAVIS CHASE                       1 13:02:43 13:25:30 00:22:47 50.0 
                                           2 13:25:30 13:50:28 00:24:58 45.7 
                                           3 13:50:28 14:11:27 00:20:59 54.3 
                                           4 14:11:27 14:33:52 00:22:25 50.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:31:09 50.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 10Results             DUAL IN THE DESERT 2016              Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 1039 JACOB HANBERG                      1 13:04:38 13:29:50 00:25:12 45.2 
                                           2 13:29:50 13:54:30 00:24:40 46.2 
                                           3 13:54:30 14:19:40 00:25:10 45.3 
                                           4 14:19:40 14:43:52 00:24:12 47.1 
                                           5 14:43:52 15:08:29 00:24:37 46.3 
                                           6 15:08:29 15:33:27 00:24:58 45.7 
                                           7 15:33:27 15:59:39 00:26:12 43.5 
                                           8 15:59:39 16:25:24 00:25:45 44.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:20:46 45.4 
 
 2 1021 KATHY KIRKMEYER                    1 13:03:06 13:30:33 00:27:27 41.5 
                                           2 13:30:33 13:57:08 00:26:35 42.9 
                                           3 13:57:08 14:23:47 00:26:39 42.8 
                                           4 14:23:47 14:54:25 00:30:38 37.2 
                                           5 14:54:25 15:19:11 00:24:46 46.0 
                                           6 15:19:11 15:43:17 00:24:06 47.3 
                                           7 15:43:17 16:07:38 00:24:21 46.8 
                                           8 16:07:38 16:31:37 00:23:59 47.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:28:31 43.7 
 
 3 1036 ANDY MARSOUN                       1 13:04:07 13:32:21 00:28:14 40.4 
                                           2 13:32:21 13:59:58 00:27:37 41.3 
                                           3 13:59:58 14:27:15 00:27:17 41.8 
                                           4 14:27:15 14:55:33 00:28:18 40.3 
                                           5 14:55:33 15:19:51 00:24:18 46.9 
                                           6 15:19:51 15:44:01 00:24:10 47.2 
                                           7 15:44:01 16:08:01 00:24:00 47.5 
                                           8 16:08:01 16:36:41 00:28:40 39.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:32:34 42.9 
 
 4 1096 ALLAN LINDSAY                      1 13:04:05 13:29:35 00:25:30 44.7 
                                           2 13:29:35 13:54:57 00:25:22 44.9 
                                           3 13:54:57 14:21:04 00:26:07 43.7 
                                           4 14:21:04 14:48:53 00:27:49 41.0 
                                           5 14:48:53 15:14:46 00:25:53 44.0 
                                           6 15:14:46 15:49:19 00:34:33 33.0 
                                           7 15:49:19 16:16:10 00:26:51 42.5 
                                           8 16:16:10 16:42:52 00:26:42 42.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:38:47 41.7 
 
 5 1031 BRYAN MEYERS                       1 13:03:04 13:28:05 00:25:01 45.6 
                                           2 13:28:05 13:53:32 00:25:27 44.8 
                                           3 13:53:32 14:18:39 00:25:07 45.4 
                                           4 14:18:39 14:43:18 00:24:39 46.2 
                                           5 14:43:18 15:08:25 00:25:07 45.4 
                                           6 15:08:25 15:33:54 00:25:29 44.7 
                                           7 15:33:54 16:21:39 00:47:45 23.9 
                                           8 16:21:39 16:46:52 00:25:13 45.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:43:48 40.8 
 
  



 
6 1007 DARYL MEAD                          1 13:03:35 13:28:24 00:24:49 45.9 
                                           2 13:28:24 13:53:26 00:25:02 45.5 
                                           3 13:53:26 14:18:45 00:25:19 45.0 
                                           4 14:18:45 14:43:36 00:24:51 45.9 
                                           5 14:43:36 15:09:56 00:26:20 43.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:06:21 45.1 
 
 7 1037 ED TOLEDO                          1 13:04:36 13:36:09 00:31:33 36.1 
                                           2 13:36:09 14:05:05 00:28:56 39.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:00:29 37.7 
 
 8 1088 ADAM TJELMELAND                    1 13:03:36 13:27:51 00:24:15 47.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:24:15 47.0 
 
   
 
CLASS 5Results              DUAL IN THE DESERT 2016           Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 525 DARRELL CLIFTON                     1 13:05:06 13:40:45 00:35:39 32.0 
                                           2 13:40:45 14:16:13 00:35:28 32.1 
                                           3 14:16:13 14:53:28 00:37:15 30.6 
                                           4 14:53:28 15:27:11 00:33:43 33.8 
                                           5 15:27:11 16:13:55 00:46:44 24.4 
                                           6 16:13:55 16:50:37 00:36:42 31.1 
                                           7 16:50:37 17:27:48 00:37:11 30.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:22:42 30.4 
 
 
 
CLASS 1600Results           DUAL IN THE DESERT 2016           Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %1624 WHEELER MORGAN                    1 13:06:09 13:32:20 00:26:11 43.5 
                                           2 13:32:20 13:58:31 00:26:11 43.5 
                                           3 13:58:31 14:24:23 00:25:52 44.1 
                                           4 14:24:23 14:51:46 00:27:23 41.6 
                                           5 14:51:46 15:17:53 00:26:07 43.7 
                                           6 15:17:53 15:43:58 00:26:05 43.7 
                                           7 15:43:58 16:10:16 00:26:18 43.3 
                                           8 16:10:16 16:36:54 00:26:38 42.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:30:45 43.3 
 
 2 %1631 JACOB MEYERS                      1 13:07:37 13:34:35 00:26:58 42.3 
                                           2 13:34:35 14:01:38 00:27:03 42.1 
                                           3 14:01:38 14:28:10 00:26:32 43.0 
                                           4 14:28:10 14:54:37 00:26:27 43.1 
                                           5 14:54:37 15:21:11 00:26:34 42.9 
                                           6 15:21:11 15:47:46 00:26:35 42.9 
                                           7 15:47:46 16:14:11 00:26:25 43.2 
                                           8 16:14:11 16:40:47 00:26:36 42.9 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:33:10 42.8 
 



3 %1606 MITCHELL ALSUP                     1 13:05:37 13:32:31 00:26:54 42.4 
                                           2 13:32:31 13:58:54 00:26:23 43.2 
                                           3 13:58:54 14:25:04 00:26:10 43.6 
                                           4 14:25:04 14:52:10 00:27:06 42.1 
                                           5 14:52:10 15:18:10 00:26:00 43.8 
                                           6 15:18:10 15:46:32 00:28:22 40.2 
                                           7 15:46:32 16:12:54 00:26:22 43.2 
                                           8 16:12:54 16:39:34 00:26:40 42.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:33:57 42.6 
 
 4 %1688 JOHNNY MALCOLM                    1 13:06:06 13:33:27 00:27:21 41.7 
                                           2 13:33:27 14:00:16 00:26:49 42.5 
                                           3 14:00:16 14:27:29 00:27:13 41.9 
                                           4 14:27:29 14:57:06 00:29:37 38.5 
                                           5 14:57:06 15:24:08 00:27:02 42.2 
                                           6 15:24:08 15:50:50 00:26:42 42.7 
                                           7 15:50:50 16:17:50 00:27:00 42.2 
                                           8 16:17:50 16:44:49 00:26:59 42.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:38:43 41.7 
 
 5 %1699 TIM CRAIG                         1 13:09:05 13:37:13 00:28:08 40.5 
                                           2 13:37:13 14:04:55 00:27:42 41.2 
                                           3 14:04:55 14:32:27 00:27:32 41.4 
                                           4 14:32:27 14:59:15 00:26:48 42.5 
                                           5 14:59:15 15:26:16 00:27:01 42.2 
                                           6 15:26:16 15:53:10 00:26:54 42.4 
                                           7 15:53:10 16:19:54 00:26:44 42.6 
                                           8 16:19:54 16:54:20 00:34:26 33.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:45:15 40.5 
 
 6 %1605 MASON CULLEN                      1 13:07:35 13:35:00 00:27:25 41.6 
                                           2 13:35:00 14:02:48 00:27:48 41.0 
                                           3 14:02:48 14:30:29 00:27:41 41.2 
                                           4 14:30:29 14:59:19 00:28:50 39.5 
                                           5 14:59:19 15:27:03 00:27:44 41.1 
                                           6 15:27:03 15:57:30 00:30:27 37.4 
                                           7 15:57:30 16:26:35 00:29:05 39.2 
                                           8 16:26:35 16:56:07 00:29:32 38.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:48:32 39.9 
 
 7 %1625 CHRISTY SIZELOVE                  1 13:08:36 13:40:57 00:32:21 35.2 
                                           2 13:40:57 14:11:43 00:30:46 37.1 
                                           3 14:11:43 14:46:07 00:34:24 33.1 
                                           4 14:46:07 15:14:37 00:28:30 40.0 
                                           5 15:14:37 15:42:49 00:28:12 40.4 
                                           6 15:42:49 16:10:56 00:28:07 40.5 
                                           7 16:10:56 16:39:39 00:28:43 39.7 
                                           8 16:39:39 17:08:50 00:29:11 39.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:00:14 38.0 
 
  
 
 



 
8 %1645 DJ JEFFREY                         1 13:07:08 13:34:38 00:27:30 41.5 
                                           2 13:34:38 14:02:23 00:27:45 41.1 
                                           3 14:02:23 14:39:42 00:37:19 30.5 
                                           4 14:39:42 15:10:12 00:30:30 37.4 
                                           5 15:10:12 15:38:59 00:28:47 39.6 
                                           6 15:38:59 16:07:22 00:28:23 40.2 
                                           7 16:07:22 16:43:09 00:35:47 31.9 
                                           8 16:43:09 17:10:34 00:27:25 41.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:03:26 37.5 
 
 9 %1609 JACK CLINKENBEARD                 1 13:08:07 13:35:35 00:27:28 41.5 
                                           2 13:35:35 14:02:51 00:27:16 41.8 
                                           3 14:02:51 14:29:49 00:26:58 42.3 
                                           4 14:29:49 14:56:44 00:26:55 42.4 
                                           5 14:56:44 15:24:18 00:27:34 41.4 
                                           6 15:24:18 15:51:38 00:27:20 41.7 
                                           7 15:51:38 16:38:49 00:47:11 24.2 
                                           8 16:38:49 17:18:27 00:39:38 28.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:10:20 36.4 
 
10 %1681 JORGE VENTURA                     1 13:07:05 13:34:15 00:27:10 42.0 
                                           2 13:34:15 14:18:42 00:44:27 25.6 
                                           3 14:18:42 14:48:58 00:30:16 36.5 
                                           4 14:49:58 15:22:08 00:32:10 35.4 
                                           5 15:22:08 15:51:21 00:29:13 39.0 
                                           6 15:51:21 16:21:27 00:30:06 37.9 
                                           7 16:21:27 16:51:32 00:30:05 37.9 
                                           8 16:51:32 17:20:36 00:29:04 39.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:12:31 36.0 
 
11 %1659 BRIAN JEFFREY                     1 13:06:35 13:59:29 00:52:54 21.6 
                                           2 13:59:29 14:27:44 00:28:15 40.4 
                                           3 14:27:44 14:55:29 00:27:45 41.1 
                                           4 14:55:29 15:25:06 00:29:37 38.5 
                                           5 15:25:06 15:56:39 00:31:33 36.1 
                                           6 15:56:39 16:27:54 00:31:15 36.5 
                                           7 16:27:54 17:00:41 00:32:47 34.8 
                                           8 17:00:41 17:28:55 00:28:14 40.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:22:20 34.8 
 
12 %1683 AARON HAMILTON                    1 13:06:37 13:43:17 00:36:40 31.1 
                                           2 13:43:17 14:13:21 00:30:04 37.9 
                                           3 14:13:21 14:43:32 00:30:11 37.8 
                                           4 14:43:32 15:16:28 00:32:56 34.6 
                                           5 15:16:28 16:11:47 00:55:19 20.6 
                                           6 16:11:47 16:42:59 00:31:12 36.5 
                                           7 16:42:59 17:14:09 00:31:10 36.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:07:32 32.2 
 
 
 
 



13 %1637 JASON ARNER                       1 13:08:38 13:37:11 00:28:33 39.9 
                                           2 13:37:11 14:06:02 00:28:51 39.5 
                                           3 14:06:02 14:35:39 00:29:37 38.5 
                                           4 14:35:39 15:05:29 00:29:50 38.2 
                                           5 15:05:29 15:42:25 00:36:56 30.9 
                                           6 15:42:25 16:12:35 00:30:10 37.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:03:57 37.2 
 
14 %1677 JOHNNY MCCALL                     1 13:09:07 14:28:41 01:19:34 14.3 
                                           2 14:28:41 14:55:32 00:26:51 42.5 
                                           3 14:55:32 15:22:14 00:26:42 42.7 
                                           4 15:22:14 16:23:40 01:01:26 18.6 
                                           5 16:23:40 16:53:18 00:29:38 38.5 
                                           6 16:53:18 17:20:52 00:27:34 41.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:11:45 27.2 
 
15 %1602 MARK BURKE                        1 13:05:35 14:33:24 01:27:49 13.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:27:49 13.0 
16 %1690 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ                 1 13:08:05  NO LAPS  
 
 
CLASS 1400Results           DUEL IN THE DESERT 2016           Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %1412 GREGG ZUMWALT                     1 13:12:37 13:38:14 00:25:37 44.5 
                                           2 13:38:14 14:04:37 00:26:23 43.2 
                                           3 14:04:37 14:32:04 00:27:27 41.5 
                                           4 14:32:04 14:58:09 00:26:05 43.7 
                                           5 14:58:09 15:24:04 00:25:55 44.0 
                                           6 15:24:04 15:51:02 00:26:58 42.3 
                                           7 15:51:02 16:16:38 00:25:36 44.5 
                                           8 16:16:38 16:41:19 00:24:41 46.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:28:42 43.7 
 
 2 %1444 JERRY LARIMORE                    1 13:09:36 13:34:29 00:24:53 45.8 
                                           2 13:34:29 13:58:26 00:23:57 47.6 
                                           3 13:58:26 14:22:29 00:24:03 47.4 
                                           4 14:22:29 14:50:30 00:28:01 40.7 
                                           5 14:50:30 15:21:43 00:31:13 36.5 
                                           6 15:21:43 15:45:33 00:23:50 47.8 
                                           7 15:45:33 16:18:44 00:33:11 34.4 
                                           8 16:18:44 16:41:13 00:22:29 50.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:31:37 43.1 
 
 3 %1441 ANDREW JACQUES                    1 13:09:38 13:37:57 00:28:19 40.3 
                                           2 13:37:57 14:07:04 00:29:07 39.2 
                                           3 14:07:04 14:34:49 00:27:45 41.1 
                                           4 14:34:49 15:04:36 00:29:47 38.3 
                                           5 15:04:36 15:32:39 00:28:03 40.6 
                                           6 15:32:39 16:01:08 00:28:29 40.0 
                                           7 16:01:08 16:29:45 00:28:37 39.8 
                                           8 16:29:45 16:58:46 00:29:01 39.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:49:08 39.8 



 
 4 %1449 GRANT GRABLE                      1 13:10:06 13:37:40 00:27:34 41.4 
                                           2 13:37:40 14:05:11 00:27:31 41.4 
                                           3 14:05:11 14:33:12 00:28:01 40.7 
                                           4 14:33:12 15:04:26 00:31:14 36.5 
                                           5 15:04:26 15:33:34 00:29:08 39.1 
                                           6 15:33:34 16:04:09 00:30:35 37.3 
                                           7 16:04:09 16:34:46 00:30:37 37.2 
                                           8 16:34:46 17:05:52 00:31:06 36.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:55:46 38.7 
 
 5 %1401 MARK CRUM                         1 13:10:38 13:38:16 00:27:38 41.3 
                                           2 13:38:16 14:09:35 00:31:19 36.4 
                                           3 14:09:35 14:43:15 00:33:40 33.9 
                                           4 14:43:15 15:11:47 00:28:32 40.0 
                                           5 15:11:47 15:41:57 00:30:10 37.8 
                                           6 15:41:57 16:09:00 00:27:03 42.1 
                                           7 16:09:00 16:38:25 00:29:25 38.8 
                                           8 16:38:25 17:06:55 00:28:30 40.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:56:17 38.6 
 
 6 %1440 SCOTT CIMINO                      1 13:10:36 13:39:18 00:28:42 39.7 
                                           2 13:39:18 14:10:49 00:31:31 36.2 
                                           3 14:10:49 14:39:56 00:29:07 39.2 
                                           4 14:39:56 15:11:39 00:31:43 35.9 
                                           5 15:11:39 15:41:04 00:29:25 38.8 
                                           6 15:41:04 16:11:54 00:30:50 37.0 
                                           7 16:11:54 16:40:34 00:28:40 39.8 
                                           8 16:40:34 17:10:05 00:29:31 38.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:59:29 38.1 
 
 7 %1411 SAWYER CHAVEZ                     1 13:12:36 13:40:53 00:28:17 40.3 
                                           2 13:40:53 14:09:55 00:29:02 39.3 
                                           3 14:09:55 14:38:17 00:28:22 40.2 
                                           4 14:38:17 15:09:49 00:31:32 36.2 
                                           5 15:09:49 15:41:17 00:31:28 36.2 
                                           6 15:41:17 16:12:16 00:30:59 36.8 
                                           7 16:12:16 16:41:48 00:29:32 38.6 
                                           8 16:41:48 17:25:12 00:43:24 26.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:12:36 36.1 
 
 8 %1417 DEAN MILLER                       1 13:10:07 13:41:53 00:31:46 35.9 
                                           2 13:41:53 14:14:54 00:33:01 34.5 
                                           3 14:14:54 14:45:44 00:30:50 37.0 
                                           4 14:45:44 15:25:16 00:39:32 28.8 
                                           5 15:25:16 15:57:43 00:32:27 35.1 
                                           6 15:57:43 16:31:10 00:33:27 34.1 
                                           7 16:31:10 17:06:40 00:35:30 32.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:56:33 33.7 
 
 
 
 



 
 
9 %1453 CHARLIE LANDSTROM                  1 13:13:06 13:48:15 00:35:09 32.4 
                                           2 13:48:15 14:20:12 00:31:57 35.7 
                                           3 14:20:12 14:54:52 00:34:40 32.9 
                                           4 14:54:52 15:37:10 00:42:18 27.0 
                                           5 15:37:10 16:20:57 00:43:47 26.0 
                                           6 16:20:57 17:00:47 00:39:50 28.6 
                                           7 17:00:47 17:33:40 00:32:53 34.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:20:34 30.6 
 
10 %1423 JEFF MUSGRAVE                     1 13:12:07 13:39:36 00:27:29 41.5 
                                           2 13:39:36 14:07:00 00:27:24 41.6 
                                           3 14:07:00 14:33:39 00:26:39 42.8 
                                           4 14:33:39 15:02:33 00:28:54 39.4 
                                           5 15:02:33 16:14:32 01:11:59 
                                           6 16:14:32 16:55:23 00:40:51 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:43:16 
 
11 %1421 ROBERT MC FALL                    1 13:11:06 13:41:04 00:29:58 38.0 
                                           2 13:41:04 14:20:54 00:39:50 28.6 
                                           3 14:20:54 14:52:29 00:31:35 36.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 01:41:23 33.7 
 
12 700 DAN CHAMLEE                         1 13:13:05 14:46:38 01:33:33 12.2 
                                           2 14:46:38 15:14:21 00:27:43 41.1 
                                           3 15:14:21 15:45:38 00:31:17 36.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:32:33 22.4 
 
13 %1425 ERIC ZWICK                        1 13:11:37 13:42:06 00:30:29 37.4 
                                           2 13:42:06 14:10:21 00:28:15 40.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:58:44 38.8 
 
14 %1414 JAY KOLB                           1 13:12:06 13:42:03 00:29:57 38.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:29:57 38.1 
 
15 %1416 KEVIN KNIGHT                       1 13:11:35  NO LAPS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CLASS 3000Results         Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %3015 James Ford                        1 08:08:27 08:34:55 00:26:28 43.1 
                                           2 08:34:55 09:01:14 00:26:19 43.3 
                                           3 09:01:14 09:27:03 00:25:49 44.2 
                                           4 09:27:03 09:54:12 00:27:09 42.0 
                                           5 09:54:12 10:20:36 00:26:24 43.2 
                                           6 10:20:36 10:46:58 00:26:22 43.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:38:31 43.2 
 
 2 %3068 Earl Frasier                      1 08:08:56 08:37:28 00:28:32 40.0 
                                           2 08:37:28 09:05:10 00:27:42 41.2 
                                           3 09:05:10 09:32:08 00:26:58 42.3 
                                           4 09:32:08 09:58:50 00:26:42 42.7 
                                           5 09:58:50 10:25:38 00:26:48 42.5 
                                           6 10:25:38 11:09:33 00:43:55 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:00:37 37.9 
 
 3 %3011 Nick Cunnignham                   1 08:08:29 08:34:41 00:26:12 43.5 
                                           2 08:34:41 09:01:10 00:26:29 43.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 00:52:41 43.3 
 
 
CLASS 2000Results         Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %2091 Bryan Blagg                       1 08:16:28 08:49:53 00:33:25 34.1 
                                           2 08:49:53 09:24:24 00:34:31 33.0 
                                           3 09:24:24 10:03:04 00:38:40 29.5 
                                           4 10:03:04 10:37:57 00:34:53 32.7 
                                           5 10:37:57 11:14:06 00:36:09 31.5 
                                           6 11:14:06 11:52:55 00:38:49 29.4 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:36:27 31.6 
 
 2 %2071 Dennis Gerdes                     1 08:16:30 08:55:51 00:39:21 29.0 
                                           2 08:55:51 09:34:19 00:38:28 29.6 
                                           3 09:34:19 10:17:27 00:43:08 26.4 
                                           4 10:17:27 10:53:17 00:35:50 31.8 
                                           5 10:53:17 11:39:20 00:46:03 24.8 
                                           6 11:39:20 12:17:33 00:38:13 29.8 
                                                             -------- 
                                                    Total Time 04:01:03 28.4 
 
 3 %2039 Scott Ryan                          1 08:16:55  NO LAPS  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
CLASS 5/1600Results       Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 561 Mario Ledezma JR                    1 08:09:17 08:39:39 00:30:22 37.5 
                                           2 08:39:39 09:09:34 00:29:55 38.1 
                                           3 09:09:34 09:42:52 00:33:18 34.2 
                                           4 09:42:52 10:12:11 00:29:19 38.9 
                                           5 10:12:11 10:40:49 00:28:38 39.8 
                                           6 10:40:49 11:09:37 00:28:48 39.6 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:00:20 37.9 
 
 2 554 Raul Solano                         1 08:09:58 08:38:44 00:28:46 39.6 
                                           2 08:38:44 09:07:45 00:29:01 39.3 
                                           3 09:07:45 09:37:02 00:29:17 38.9 
                                           4 09:37:02 10:08:22 00:31:20 36.4 
                                           5 10:08:22 10:39:48 00:31:26 36.3 
                                           6 10:39:48 11:11:14 00:31:26 36.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:01:16 37.7 
 
 3 553 Ernie Negrete                       1 08:09:18 08:42:52 00:33:34 34.0 
                                           2 08:42:52 09:16:34 00:33:42 33.8 
                                           3 09:16:34 09:52:57 00:36:23 31.3 
                                           4 09:52:57 10:31:04 00:38:07 29.9 
                                           5 10:31:04 11:06:55 00:35:51 31.8 
                                           6 11:06:55 11:44:20 00:37:25 30.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:35:02 31.8 
 
 4 569 Guy Savedra                         1 08:09:57  NO LAPS  
 
  
 
 
CLASS 1350 Results        Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %1394 Caitlin Nordby                    1 08:14:30 08:43:43 00:29:13 39.0 
                                           2 08:43:43 09:12:55 00:29:12 39.0 
                                           3 09:12:55 09:41:51 00:28:56 39.4 
                                           4 09:41:51 10:09:55 00:28:04 40.6 
                                           5 10:09:55 10:38:25 00:28:30 40.0 
                                           6 10:38:25 11:07:31 00:29:06 39.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:53:01 39.5 
 
 2 %1598 Richard Woods                     1 08:14:27 08:46:33 00:32:06 35.5 
                                           2 08:46:33 09:41:29 00:54:56 20.8 
                                           3 09:41:29 10:16:24 00:34:55 32.6 
                                           4 10:16:24 10:50:52 00:34:28 33.1 
                                           5 10:50:52 11:18:38 00:27:46 41.1 
                                           6 11:18:38 11:47:00 00:28:22 40.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:32:33 32.2 
 
 
 



 
 
 
CLASS 9Results            Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 997 Matt Depue                          1 08:13:28 08:43:33 00:30:05 37.9 
                                           2 08:43:33 09:13:17 00:29:44 38.3 
                                           3 09:13:17 09:42:54 00:29:37 38.5 
                                           4 09:42:54 10:14:55 00:32:01 35.6 
                                           5 10:14:55 10:44:51 00:29:56 38.1 
                                           6 10:44:51 11:15:29 00:30:38 37.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:02:01 37.6 
 
 2 976 Robby Macdonald                     1 08:10:29 08:39:56 00:29:27 38.7 
                                           2 08:39:56 09:09:23 00:29:27 38.7 
                                           3 09:09:23 09:38:59 00:29:36 38.5 
                                           4 09:38:59 10:13:13 00:34:14 33.3 
                                           5 10:13:13 10:43:15 00:30:02 38.0 
                                           6 10:43:15 11:14:41 00:31:26 36.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:04:12 37.1 
 
 3 987 Nate Himmelrick                     1 08:11:27 08:43:03 00:31:36 36.1 
                                           2 08:43:03 09:13:45 00:30:42 37.1 
                                           3 09:13:45 09:45:06 00:31:21 36.4 
                                           4 09:45:06 10:15:47 00:30:41 37.2 
                                           5 10:15:47 10:46:25 00:30:38 37.2 
                                           6 10:46:25 11:17:05 00:30:40 37.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:05:38 36.8 
 
 4 904 Tyler Peterson                      1 08:12:28 08:44:39 00:32:11 35.4 
                                           2 08:44:39 09:16:02 00:31:23 36.3 
                                           3 09:16:02 09:48:23 00:32:21 35.2 
                                           4 09:48:23 10:20:47 00:32:24 35.2 
                                           5 10:20:47 10:52:51 00:32:04 35.6 
                                           6 10:52:51 11:24:40 00:31:49 35.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:12:12 35.6 
 
 5 990 Matt Creveling                      1 08:12:57 08:45:19 00:32:22 35.2 
                                           2 08:45:19 09:17:08 00:31:49 35.8 
                                           3 09:17:08 09:48:31 00:31:23 36.3 
                                           4 09:48:31 10:30:10 00:41:39 27.4 
                                           5 10:30:10 11:01:13 00:31:03 36.7 
                                           6 11:01:13 11:32:02 00:30:49 37.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:19:05 34.4 
 
 6 945 Raul Yanez                          1 08:11:58 08:47:18 00:35:20 32.3 
                                           2 08:47:18 09:23:43 00:36:25 31.3 
                                           3 09:23:43 10:03:54 00:40:11 28.4 
                                           4 10:03:54 10:44:12 00:40:18 28.3 
                                           5 10:44:12 11:17:12 00:33:00 34.5 
                                           6 11:17:12 11:51:36 00:34:24 33.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:39:38 31.1 



 
  
 
 
7 903 Jared Sluder                         1 08:12:59 08:51:24 00:38:25 29.7 
                                           2 08:51:24 09:26:38 00:35:14 32.4 
                                           3 09:26:38 10:09:21 00:42:43 26.7 
                                           4 10:09:21 10:45:41 00:36:20 31.4 
                                           5 10:45:41 11:26:00 00:40:19 28.3 
                                           6 11:26:00 12:03:24 00:37:24 30.5 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:50:25 30.0 
 
 8 952 Zach Sizelove                       1 08:13:26 08:43:57 00:30:31 37.4 
                                           2 08:43:57 09:13:37 00:29:40 38.4 
                                           3 09:13:37 09:43:17 00:29:40 38.4 
                                           4 09:43:17 10:13:52 00:30:35 37.3 
                                           5 10:13:52 11:36:45 01:22:53 13.8 
                                           6 11:36:45 12:12:23 00:35:38 32.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:58:57 28.6 
 
 9 979 Colten Dilbeck                      1 08:10:58 08:59:53 00:48:55 23.3 
                                           2 08:59:53 09:30:14 00:30:21 37.6 
                                           3 09:30:14 10:03:13 00:32:59 34.6 
                                           4 10:03:13 10:34:37 00:31:24 36.3 
                                           5 10:34:37 11:06:57 00:32:20 35.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:55:59 32.4 
 
10 965 Rod McCain                          1 08:10:57 09:09:13 00:58:16 19.6 
                                           2 09:09:13 09:47:19 00:38:06 29.9 
                                           3 09:47:19 10:31:14 00:43:55 26.0 
                                           4 10:31:14 11:10:12 00:38:58 29.3 
                                           5 11:10:12 11:49:27 00:39:15 29.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:38:30 26.1 
 
11 970 David Serrano                       1 08:11:28 09:05:07 00:53:39 21.2 
                                           2 09:05:07 09:54:47 00:49:40 23.0 
                                           3 09:54:47 10:59:47 01:05:00 17.5 
                                           4 10:59:47 11:48:57 00:49:10 23.2 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:37:29 21.0 
 
12 967 Michael Dyer                        1 08:10:27 08:53:08 00:42:41 26.7 
                                           2 08:53:08 09:32:47 00:39:39 28.8 
                                           3 09:32:47 10:13:20 00:40:33 28.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:02:53 27.8 
 
13 936 Joseph Clerici                      1 08:12:27 10:33:58 02:21:31  8.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:21:31  8.1 
 
14 907 Jim Eichler                         1 08:11:57  NO LAPS  
 
15 951 Morgan Hunter                       1 08:28:25  NO LAPS  



 
CLASS 1300Results         Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %1359 Joe Jeffrey                       1 08:14:57 08:44:29 00:29:32 38.6 
                                           2 08:44:29 09:13:26 00:28:57 39.4 
                                           3 09:13:26 09:44:15 00:30:49 37.0 
                                           4 09:44:15 10:16:47 00:32:32 35.0 
                                           5 10:16:47 10:48:59 00:32:12 35.4 
                                           6 10:48:59 11:21:14 00:32:15 35.3 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:06:17 36.7 
 
 2 %1611 HIROKI MIYAJI                     1 08:15:27 08:48:07 00:32:40 34.9 
                                           2 08:48:07 09:19:47 00:31:40 36.0 
                                           3 09:19:47 09:53:16 00:33:29 34.0 
                                           4 09:53:16 10:32:19 00:39:03 29.2 
                                           5 10:32:19 11:05:16 00:32:57 34.6 
                                           6 11:05:16 11:38:40 00:33:24 34.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:23:13 33.7 
 
 3 %1399 Julie Meehan                      1 08:14:58 08:44:53 00:29:55 38.1 
                                           2 08:44:53 09:50:27 01:05:34 17.4 
                                           3 09:50:27 10:19:36 00:29:09 39.1 
                                           4 10:19:36 10:48:37 00:29:01 39.3 
                                           5 10:48:37 11:17:59 00:29:22 38.8 
                                           6 11:17:59 11:47:20 00:29:21 38.8 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:32:22 32.2 
 
 4 %1328 Journee Richardson                1 08:15:32 09:06:29 00:50:57 22.4 
                                           2 09:06:29 09:43:38 00:37:09 30.7 
                                           3 09:43:38 10:18:34 00:34:56 32.6 
                                           4 10:18:34 10:53:25 00:34:51 32.7 
                                           5 10:53:25 11:27:09 00:33:44 33.8 
                                           6 11:27:09 12:01:01 00:33:52 33.7 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:45:29 30.3 
 
 5 %1388 Shane Lapka                       1 08:15:57 08:57:51 00:41:54 27.2 
                                           2 08:57:51 09:41:16 00:43:25 26.3 
                                           3 09:41:16 10:27:22 00:46:06 24.7 
                                           4 10:27:22 11:15:01 00:47:39 23.9 
                                           5 11:15:01 11:58:47 00:43:46 26.0 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 03:42:50 25.6 
 
 
Class 1900Results         Slash X Duel in the Desert          Jan 30, 2016 
Fn Veh Racer's Name         Vehicle Type lap Start    Finish   Elapsed   mph 
 1 %1957 Kent Perkins                      1 08:13:57 08:43:52 00:29:55 38.1 
                                           2 08:43:52 09:13:03 00:29:11 39.1 
                                           3 09:13:03 09:42:45 00:29:42 38.4 
                                           4 09:42:45 10:10:30 00:27:45 41.1 
                                           5 10:10:30 10:38:37 00:28:07 40.5 
                                           6 10:38:37 11:07:48 00:29:11 39.1 
                                                               -------- 
                                                    Total Time 02:53:51 39.3 
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